GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2324014310IW

File No:IW-14011(19)/2/2024-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW [E 881927]

Date: 31/01/2024

From: JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (M & E), Irrigation & Waterways Dte

E.E., Mechanical & Electrical Division, Midnapore , Irrigation & Waterways Dte

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential repairing and maintenance of Three (03) nos. sluice gate on different drainage channels namely at Bamunia 2 vent Sluice, Padurvery 4 vent Sluice and Dinobandhupur 4 vent Sluice in the district of Purba Medinipur (No. of Sub-scheme-03 no.) (SCHEME ID--IW/OTM/T-007-2324), Project ID:- IW232413553S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential repairing and maintenance of Three (03) nos. sluice gate on different drainage channels namely at Bamunia 2 vent Sluice, Padurvery 4 vent Sluice and Dinobandhupur 4 vent Sluice in the district of Purba Medinipur (No. of Sub-scheme-03 no.) (SCHEME ID-IW/OTM/T-007-2324), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential repairing and maintenance of Three (03) nos. sluice gate on different drainage channels namely at Bamunia 2 vent Sluice, Padurvery 4 vent Sluice and Dinobandhupur 4 vent Sluice in the district of Purba Medinipur (No. of Sub-scheme-03 no.) (SCHEME ID-IW/OTM/T-007-2324)

Project ID:

IW232413553S000

Address:

Bamunia, Padurvery and Dinobandhupur Sluice in the district of Purba Medinipur.

Administrative Approval: Rs 2177000 (Twenty One Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2023-24	32-2700-80-001-00-001-27-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Irrigation Sector	77000
2	2024-25	32-2700-80-001-00-001-27-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Irrigation Sector	2100000
Total					2177000

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2324036273FA00 Dated 29/01/2024.

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date:

31/01/2024

Memo No: GO2324014310IW

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group-F)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID : IW/OTM/T-007-2324

Name of the Main Scheme: Essential repairing and maintenance of Three (03) nos. sluice gate on different drainage channels namely at Bamunia 2 vent Sluice, Padurvery 4 vent Sluice & Dinobandhupur 4 vent Sluice in the district of Purba Medinipur.

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	"Repairing & Maintenance of 2 nos. Flap shutter & 2 nos. Draw Shutter including their hoisting arrangement of Bamunia 2 vent Sluice under G.P: - Nandapur Baraguni; Block: Chandipur; P.S: Chandipur in the District of Purba Medinipur."	571442.80	16983.74
2	"Repair and Maintenance of 4 nos. Draw Shutter Including their hoisting arrangement of Padurvery Sluice, under P.S: Khejuri, Block: Khejuri-I in the District of Purba Medinipur."	706141.38	20974.50
3	"Repair and Maintenance of Draw Shutter Including hoisting arrangement of Dinobandhupur Sluice, under P.S: Nandigram, Block: Nandigram-I in the District of Purba Medinipur."	836029.29	24832.55
Total:		2113613.47	62790.79

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 2176404.26

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department